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Low High Average Low High Average

1.00$       1.00$       1.00$       -$         -$         -$         

-$         -$         -$         6.00$       8.00$       7.00$       

2.00$       4.00$       3.00$       2.50$       4.00$       3.25$       

3.00$       5.00$       4.00$       3.50$       4.50$       4.00$       

2.00$       4.00$       3.00$       2.75$       5.00$       3.88$       

2.00$       4.00$       3.00$       2.00$       3.50$       2.75$       

0.50$       2.50$       1.50$       1.00$       3.00$       2.00$       

1.50$       2.50$       2.00$       -$         -$         -$         

1.50$       4.00$       2.75$       2.00$       3.50$       2.75$       

1.50$       3.00$       2.25$       2.50$       3.00$       2.75$       

4.00$       5.00$       4.50$       4.00$       5.00$       4.50$       

1.00$       2.00$       1.50$       2.00$       2.25$       2.13$       

1.00$       3.00$       2.00$       2.00$       4.00$       3.00$       

2.50$       4.00$       3.25$       1.98$       1.98$       1.98$       

2.00$       5.00$       3.50$       3.00$       4.50$       3.75$       

5.00$       10.00$     7.50$       7.00$       10.00$     8.50$       

2.00$       4.00$       3.00$       2.50$       5.00$       3.75$       

3.00$       5.75$       4.38$       4.50$       8.00$       6.25$       

1.49$       3.50$       2.50$       2.00$       4.00$       3.00$       

Chard (per bunch)

Cucumbers (each)

Garlic (per 1/2 lb)

Kale (per bunch)

Mesclin Lettuce (per half pound)

Potatoes (per pound)

Apples (per pound)

Asparagus (per pound)

Beets (per bunch)

Lettuce (per head)

Broccoli (perhead)

Carrots (per bunch)

Tomatoes (per pound)

Zucchinni (per pound)

Radishes (per bunch)

Rhubabrd (per lb)

Spinach (per bag)

Strawberries (per quart)

Summer Squash (per pound)

Low

Certified Organic
Market CommentsCommodity

Vermont Weekly Farmers Market Report       

Not Certified Organic

Average

24.95$                           

24.95$                           

14.00$                           

11.00$                           

5.50$                             

12.00$                           

Ham

Baby Back Ribs

Pork Loin

Pork Tenderloin

Shoulder Roast

 Whole Chickens 

Ground Pork

Pork Chops

Eggs (dozen)

17.00$                           

High

Ground Beef

Lamb Chops

Rack of Lamb

Ground Lamb

Leg of Lamb

10.99$                           8.25$                             

5.00$                             11.00$                           8.00$                             

5.50$                             12.50$                           9.00$                             

8.00$                             

Round Roast

Chuck Roast

6.50$                             16.50$                           11.50$                           

22.50$                           

12.00$                           

11.00$                           

18.48$                           

20.48$                           

13.00$                           

10.50$                           

11.25$                           

17.25$                           

8.75$                             

8.25$                             

5.50$                             

5.50$                             

12.00$                           

16.00$                           

12.00$                           

10.00$                           

Produce

Meats/ Proteins

18.99$                           13.50$                           

10.00$                           23.00$                           16.50$                           

6.50$                             8.75$                             7.63$                             

5.50$                             17.99$                           11.75$                           

2.75$                             5.25$                             4.00$                             

3.00$                             5.75$                             4.38$                             

5.50$                             

Ribeye

Sirloin

Market Report for week ending Sunday July 12th, 2015.

*** New Report to be released every Thursday through the end of October***

Data from Vermont Farmers Markets are included in this report. All reported products are "local" to Vermont and originally sourced within the 
state plus 30 miles outside the border. All participating Farmers Markets are compliant with current state regulations.  

Source: VT Agency of Ag - USDA, New Holland-Lancaster County, PA
Hailee May, Market Reporter / P. 802-828-5445 /  E. Hailee.May@state.vt.us

Levi Geyer, OIC / Cell 717-406-7350 / Office 717-354-2391
http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/mp_lo101.txt

Seasonality:
We are slowly beginning to see more 
commodites coming into season. We'll 
see a growing list as the summer market 
season is progressing.

Weather Conditions:
Some markets over the weekend 
experienced rain this past week. Some 
other weekday markets reported great, 
sunshine and warm temps!

Attendance:
Due to the weather, the majority of the 
markets reported that attendance was 
great this week.  Sunny, hot weather 
attracted lots of quests at the majrotity of 
the markets. 

Vendor Comments:
Vendors noted that they will be having a 
significant ammount of produce to add in 
the next week or so. 


