Market Report for week ending Sunday July 12th, 2015.

*** New Report to be released every Thursday through the end of October***

Data from Vermont Farmers Markets are included in this report. All reported products are "local" to Vermont and originally sourced within the state plus 30 miles outside the border. All participating Farmers Markets are compliant with current state regulations.

Vermont Weekly Farmers Market Report

Produce													
Commodity	Not Certified Organic						Certified Organic						
Commodity		Low		High		Average		Low		High		Average	
Apples (per pound)	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
Asparagus (per pound)	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	6.00	\$	8.00	\$	7.00	
Beets (per bunch)	\$	2.00	\$	4.00	\$	3.00	\$	2.50	\$	4.00	\$	3.25	
Broccoli (perhead)	\$	3.00	\$	5.00	\$	4.00	\$	3.50	\$	4.50	\$	4.00	
Carrots (per bunch)	\$	2.00	\$	4.00	\$	3.00	\$	2.75	\$	5.00	\$	3.88	
Chard (per bunch)	\$	2.00	\$	4.00	\$	3.00	\$	2.00	\$	3.50	\$	2.75	
Cucumbers (each)	\$	0.50	\$	2.50	\$	1.50	\$	1.00	\$	3.00	\$	2.00	
Garlic (per 1/2 lb)	\$	1.50	\$	2.50	\$	2.00	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	
Kale (per bunch)	\$	1.50	\$	4.00	\$	2.75	\$	2.00	\$	3.50	\$	2.75	
Lettuce (per head)	\$	1.50	\$	3.00	\$	2.25	\$	2.50	\$	3.00	\$	2.75	
Mesclin Lettuce (per half pound)	\$	4.00	\$	5.00	\$	4.50	\$	4.00	\$	5.00	\$	4.50	
Potatoes (per pound)	\$	1.00	\$	2.00	\$	1.50	\$	2.00	\$	2.25	\$	2.13	
Radishes (per bunch)	\$	1.00	\$	3.00	\$	2.00	\$	2.00	\$	4.00	\$	3.00	
Rhubabrd (per lb)	\$	2.50	\$	4.00	\$	3.25	\$	1.98	\$	1.98	\$	1.98	
Spinach (per bag)	\$	2.00	\$	5.00	\$	3.50	\$	3.00	\$	4.50	\$	3.75	
Strawberries (per quart)	\$	5.00	\$	10.00	\$	7.50	\$	7.00	\$	10.00	\$	8.50	
Summer Squash (per pound)	\$	2.00	\$	4.00	\$	3.00	\$	2.50	\$	5.00	\$	3.75	
Tomatoes (per pound)	\$	3.00	\$	5.75	\$	4.38	\$	4.50	\$	8.00	\$	6.25	
Zucchinni (per pound)	\$	1.49	\$	3.50	\$	2.50	\$	2.00	\$	4.00	\$	3.00	
Mosts / Drotoins													

Meats/ Proteins

1116463/110661113									
		Low		High	Average				
Lamb Chops	\$	12.00	\$	24.95	\$	18.48			
Rack of Lamb	\$	16.00	\$	24.95	\$	20.48			
Leg of Lamb	\$	12.00	\$	14.00	\$	13.00			
Ground Lamb	\$	10.00	\$	11.00	\$	10.50			
Ground Beef	\$	5.50	\$	17.00	\$	11.25			
Ribeye	\$	12.00	\$	22.50	\$	17.25			
Sirloin	\$	6.50	\$	16.50	\$	11.50			
Round Roast	\$	5.50	\$	12.00	\$	8.75			
Chuck Roast	\$	5.50	\$	11.00	\$	8.25			
Eggs (dozen)	\$	3.00	\$	5.75	\$	4.38			
Whole Chickens	\$	2.75	\$	5.25	\$	4.00			
Ground Pork	\$	6.50	\$	8.75	\$	7.63			
Pork Chops	\$	5.50	\$	17.99	\$	11.75			
Pork Loin	\$	8.00	\$	18.99	\$	13.50			
Pork Tenderloin	\$	10.00	\$	23.00	\$	16.50			
Shoulder Roast	\$	5.00	\$	11.00	\$	8.00			
Ham	\$	5.50	\$	12.50	\$	9.00			
Baby Back Ribs	\$	5.50	\$	10.99	\$	8.25			

Seasonality:

We are slowly beginning to see more commodites coming into season. We'll see a growing list as the summer market season is progressing.

Market Comments

Weather Conditions:

Some markets over the weekend experienced rain this past week. Some other weekday markets reported great, sunshine and warm temps!

Attendance:

Due to the weather, the majority of the markets reported that attendance was great this week. Sunny, hot weather attracted lots of quests at the majrotity of the markets.

Vendor Comments:

Vendors noted that they will be having a significant ammount of produce to add in the next week or so.





Source: VT Agency of Ag - USDA, New Holland-Lancaster County, PA
Hailee May, Market Reporter / P. **802-828-5445** / E. **Hailee.May@state.vt.us**Levi Geyer, OIC / Cell **717-406-7350** / Office **717-354-2391**http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/mp_lo101.txt